

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court,
Paschim Medinipur.

Present-Kusumika Dey (Mitra) ((WB 00992)
Additional District & Sessions judge,
3rd court,Paschim Medinipore.

MACC Case No. 287/2024
CIS 287 /2024
CNR NO WBWMO1-004825-2024

Order No.08
15.11.2025

Today is fixed for filing W/S by the Insurance company.
Petitioner files hazira through learned lawyer.
OP Insurance company files a petition prays for time for filing W/S on the ground stated there in.
Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed as last chance.
The case is adjourned today.
Fix 26-03-2026 for filing W/S by the Insurance company.

Dictt & corrected by me

Additional District & Sessions judge,
3rd court, Paschim Medinipor

A.D.J